
Player’s Name 
and Residence

Tee
Time

1st
RD

7:20
1
1
1
10
10
10
1
1
1
10
10
10
1
1
1
10
10
10
1
1
1
10
10
10
1
1
1
10
10
10
1
1
1
10
10
10
1
1
1
10
10
10
1
1
1
10
10
10

7:31

7:42

7:53

8:04

8:15

8:26

8:37

Tee +
-

Player’s Name 
and Residence

Tee
Time

1st
RD

8:48
1
1
1
10
10
10
1
1
1
10
10
10
1
1
1
10
10
10
1
1
1
10
10
10
1
1
1
10
10
10
1
1
1
10
10
10
1
1
1
10
10
10
1
1
1
10
10
10

8:59

12:10

12:21

12:32

12:43

12:54

1:05

Tee +
-

Player’s Name 
and Residence

Tee
Time

1st
RD

1:16
1
1
1
10
10
10
1
1
1
10
10
10
1
1
1
10
10
10
1
1
1
10
10
10

1:27

1:38

1:49

Tee +
-

PAIRINGS AND STARTING TIMES
THE MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT
PRESENTED BY NATIONWIDE

FRIDAY, JUNE 2, 2017 
MUIRFIELD VILLAGE GOLF CLUB, SECOND ROUND

SiriusXM Radios Compliments of Nationwide
SiriusXM Satellite Radios are available at the Patron Information Centers and Clubhouse Pro Shop 

Thursday through Sunday while supplies last. 

In 2016-17, the four Playoffs events will offer $35 million in prize money, meaning a total of $70 million is on 
the line over the four weeks of FedExCup Playoff competition. Over the span of 43 weeks of competition, 
players vie to become the FedExCup champion, which distinguishes the one player who not only performs 
well during the PGA TOUR season, but also excels through the pressure of the FedExCup Playoffs. Tiger 
Woods won the inaugural FedExCup in 2007 and its $10-million top prize and won again in 2009. Others to 
hoist the FedExCup trophy include Vijay Singh (2008), Jim Furyk (2010), Bill Haas (2011), Brandt Snedeker 
(2012), Henrik Stenson (2013), Billy Horschel (2014), Jordan Spieth (2015) and Rory McIlroy (2016). During 
the PGA TOUR season, TOUR members earn points based on their finish, with a strong emphasis placed 
on winning and high finishes. Once the PGA TOUR season concludes, the top-125 players advance to the 
Playoffs, a series of four $8.75-million tournaments offering quadruple points relative to PGA TOUR season 
events. The Playoffs feature a progressive cut, beginning with THE NORTHERN TRUST outside New York 
City (125 players), continuing with the Dell Technologies Championship outside Boston (100 players) and the 
BMW Championship outside Chicago (70 players). A reset takes place, seeding the top-30 players for the 
culminating TOUR Championship in Atlanta, where the FedExCup champion is crowned.

CELL PHONE POLICY
Mobile devices are permitted, yet please recognize that their use is  
restricted. The Memorial Tournament has instituted a “zero-tolerance”  
policy for any breach of the restrictions below. Confiscated phones  
can be retrieved at the completion of play at Lost and Found, located in  
the Patron Information Center. Following are the PGA TOUR’s policy  
guidelines:

• Devices must be on silent at all times.

• Calls may be placed or answered only in designated “Cell Phone Zones.”

• Devices may not be used to capture audio/video at any time during  
 Tournament week.

• During practice and pro-am rounds, photography is permitted.

• During official competition rounds, photography is prohibited within any  
 areas of competition (i.e. teeing grounds, tee shot landing areas and on/ 
 around putting greens) or when requested by Tournament staff, security,  
 players, or player representatives.

• Photography in non-competition areas is permitted.

• Data use (texting, email, etc.) is permitted outside of the designated  
 “Cell Phone Zones” all week, but away from play.

• Data use is not permitted when players are in position to compete  
 (i.e., when QUIET PLEASE paddles are raised).

PATRON COURTESIES

Your courteous cooperation with the marshals and other officials is greatly 
appreciated. Here are some guidelines on how to ensure the best experience 
for yourself and your fellow patrons.

PLEASE:

• Walk at all times – never run. 

• Be quiet and still as golfers play their shots.

• Don’t leave green areas until all players in a group have putted out. 

• Do not approach or talk to players on the golf course, no matter how well   
 you may know them.

• Cross fairways only at designated areas and stay behind the ropes at all  
 other times.

• Place all refuse and recycling in the receptacles provided.

• Be as considerate of your fellow patrons as you would like them to be  
 of you.

• Heckling, signs and clothing with messaging deemed disruptive  to play are  
 not permitted and will result in patron removal and relinquishment of   
 Tournament credentials.

PATRON INFORMATON CENTER — As an added convenience to patrons, 
a Patron Information Center is located at the west end of the practice area. 
The volunteers staffing the center will be able to answer your questions  
concerning the Tournament and the golf course. Patrons will be able to leave 
messages and receive EMERGENCY messages. The phone number for the 
Message Center is 614-889-6719 or 614-889-6720. In addition, please note 
that the Patron Information Center is the location for Lost and Found.

David Hearn		  Brantford, ON, CAN
Kelly Kraft		  Dallas, TX
Ross Fisher		  London, ENG

Kyle Reifers		  Dublin, OH
Patrick Rodgers		 Avon, IN
Byeong Hun An		  Orlando, FL

Daniel Summerhays	 Farmington, UT
Rafa Cabrera Bello	 Canary Islands, ESP
J.J. Spaun		  Los Angeles, CA

Hudson Swafford	 Sea Island, GA
Zach Johnson		  Cedar Rapids, IA
Nick Taylor		  Abbotsford, B.C., CAN    

Marc Leishman		  Melbourne, AUS
Patrick Reed		  Houston, TX
Ryan Moore		  Las Vegas, NV	       

Bubba Watson		  Bagdad, FL
Chris Kirk		  Athens, GA
J.B. Holmes		  Campbellsville, KY      

Kevin Kisner		  Aiken, SC
Jordan Spieth		  Dallas, TX
Justin Thomas		  Goshen, KY  

Dustin Johnson		 Jupiter, FL
William McGirt		  Spartanburg, SC
Phil Mickelson		  Rancho Santa Fe, CA    

Jonas Blixt		  Hammaro, SWE
D.A. Points		  Pekin, IL
Pat Perez		  Scottsdale, AZ

Ryan Armour		  Silver Lake, OH
Matthew Griffin	 Melbourne, AUS
Curtis Luck		  Perth, Western AUS

75
74
77

+3
+2
+5

70
71
69

-2
-1
-3

75
72
76

+3
E
+4

78
71
76

+6
-1
+4

73
67
76

+1
-5
+4

77
73
73

+5
+1
+1

74
72
71

+2
E
-1

70
73
73

-2
+1
+1

79
69
73

+7
-3
+1

72
74
72

E
+2
E

76
73
78

+4
+1
+6

70
70
73

-2
-2
+1

71
73
73

-1
+1
+1

72
73
77

E
+1
+5

76
65
75

+4
-7
+3

76
75
76

+4
+3
+4

78
77
75 

+6
+5
+3

74
78
73

+2
+6
+1

66
79

WD

-6
+7
-

70
76
76

-2
+4
+4

68
78
72

-4
+6
E

70
70
68

-2
-2
-4

72
76
69

E
+4
-3

71
76
76

-1
+4
+4

78
70
71

+6
-2
-1

69
75
76

-3
+3
+4

74
75
74

+2
+3
+2

74
65
76

+2
-7
+4

76
81
76

+4
+9
+4

73
70
73

+1
-2
+1

72
77
74

E
+5
+2

76
73
70

+4
+1
-2

70
66
67

-2
-6
-5

75
71
70

+3
-1
-2

78
71
70

+6
-1
-2

76
75
77

+4
+3
+5

74
72
74

+2
E
+2

76
76
72

+4
+4
E

78
71
72

+6
-1
E

72
72
77

E
E
+5

Kevin Streelman	 Wheaton, IL
Lucas Glover		  Tequesta, FL
Morgan Hoffmann	 Wyckoff, NJ    

Martin Laird		  Glasgow, SCO
Ryo Ishikawa		  Japan
Harold Varner III	 Gastonia, NC

Gary Woodland		  Topeka, KS
Kyle Stanley		  Gig Harbor, WA
Grayson Murray		  Raleigh, NC

Brendan Steele		  Idyllwild, CA
Danny Lee		  New Zealand
Retief Goosen		  South Africa 

Brian Harman		  St. Simons Island, GA
Fabian Gomez		  Chaco, ARG
K.J. Choi			  Dallas, TX      

Aaron Baddeley		  Melbourne, AUS
Jason Dufner		  Auburn, AL
Hunter Mahan		  Dallas, TX

Rickie Fowler		  Murrieta, CA
Hideki Matsuyama	 Japan
Jon Rahm		  Barrika, ESP

Si Woo Kim		  South Korea
Jason Day		  Brisbane, AUS
Adam Scott		  Gold Coast, AUS

Adam Hadwin		  Abbotsford, B.C.
Charl Schwartzel	 South Africa
Emiliano Grillo		 Argentina

Peter Uihlein		  Stillwater, OK
Ryan Ruffels		  Melbourne, Australia
Scott Gregory -a	 Portsmouth, ENG

Carl Pettersson	 Raleigh, NC
Graham DeLaet		 Weyburn, SK, CAN
Luke List		  Seal Beach, CA  

Patton Kizzire		  Sea Island, GA
Patrick Cantlay	 Long Beach, CA
Michael Kim		  Dallas, TX

Sung Kang		  Korea
Ollie Schniederjans	 Alpharetta, GA
Tommy Fleetwood	 Southport, ENG

Cameron Smith		  Brisbane, AUS
Rod Pampling		  Brisbane, AUS
Russell Knox		  Inverness, SCO

Brian Stuard		  Jackson, MI
Padraig Harrington	 Dublin, IRL
Matt Kuchar		  Sea Island, GA

Jim Herman		  Cincinnati, OH
Vaughn Taylor		  Augusta, GA
Smylie Kaufman		  Birmingham, AL

Greg Chalmers		  Sydney, AUS
Shane Lowry		  Clara, IRL
Jim Furyk		  Ponte Vedra Bch, FL

Billy Hurley III		  Annapolis, MD
Brooks Koepka		  West Palm Beach, FL
Bill Haas		  Greenville, SC

Johnson Wagner	 Charlotte, NC
Roberto Castro		  Atlanta, GA
Bud Cauley		  Jacksonville Bch, FL

Sam Saunders		  Atlantic Beach, FL
Yuta Ikeda		  Chiba, Japan
Brett Coletta		  Melbourne, AUS

Tony Finau		  Lehi, UT
Steven Bowditch	 Australia
Steve Stricker		  Madison, WI    

Billy Horschel		  Ponte Vedra Bch, FL
Ben Martin		  Greenville, SC
Stewart Cink		  Duluth, GA  

Kevin Chappell		  Fresno, CA
Mackenzie Hughes	 Dundas, ON, CAN
Luke Donald		  High Wycombe, ENG

Brendon de Jonge	 Zimbabwe
Soren Kjeldsen		  Aalborg, Denmark
Kevin Tway		  Edmond, OK

Jamie Lovemark 		  San Diego, CA
Zac Blair 		  Saint George, UT
C.T. Pan		   	 Taiwan

Sean O’Hair 		  Chadds Ford, PA
Ricky Barnes 		  Phoenix, AZ
Jason Kokrak 	 	 Warren, OH

Camilo Villegas		  Medellin, COL
Scott Brown 		  Aiken, SC
Anirban Lahiri 		  Bangalore, IND 

Charley Hoffman	 Rancho Santa Fe, CA
Scott Piercy 		  Las Vegas, NV
Alex Cejka 	 	 Germany

James Hahn 	 	 Alameda, CA
David Lingmerth	 Tranas, SWE
Vijay Singh		  Fiji

Matt Every		  Jacksonville Bch. FL
Webb Simpson		  Charlotte, NC
Keegan Bradley		  Woodstock, VT        


