

PAIRINGS AND STARTING TIMES

THE MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT PRESENTED BY NATIONWIDE



— PRESENTED BY ——



FRIDAY, JUNE 2, 2017 MUIRFIELD VILLAGE GOLF CLUB, SECOND ROUND

June June June June June June June June	Nationwide [®]
---	-------------------------

TEE TIME	TEE	Player's Name and Residence		1ST RD	+/_
7:20	1	CARL PETTERSSON	Raleigh, NC	77	+5
	1	GRAHAM DELAET	Weyburn, SK, CAN	73	+1
	1	LUKE LIST	Seal Beach, CA	73	+1
	10	Kevin Streelman	Wheaton, IL	73	+1
	10	Lucas Glover	Tequesta, FL	67	-5
	10	Morgan Hoffmann	Wyckoff, NJ	76	+4
7:31	1	PATTON KIZZIRE	Sea Island, GA	78	+6
	1	PATRICK CANTLAY	Long Beach, CA	71	-1
	1	MICHAEL KIM	Dallas, TX	76	+4
	10	MARTIN LAIRD	Glasgow, SCO	71	-1
	10	RYO ISHIKAWA	Japan	73	+1
	10	HAROLD VARNER III	Gastonia, NC	73	+1
7:42	1	Sung Kang	Korea	75	+3
	1	Ollie Schniederjans	Alpharetta, GA	74	+2
	1	Tommy Fleetwood	Southport, ENG	77	+5
	10	Gary Woodland	Topeka, KS	72	E
	10	Kyle Stanley	Gig Harbor, WA	74	+2
	10	Grayson Murray	Raleigh, NC	72	E
7:53	1	Cameron Smith	Brisbane, AUS	74	+2
	1	Rod Pampling	Brisbane, AUS	72	E
	1	Russell Knox	Inverness, SCO	71	-1
	10	Brendan Steele	Idyllwild, CA	72	E
	10	Danny Lee	New Zealand	73	+1
	10	Retief Goosen	South Africa	77	+5
8:04	1	Brian Stuard	Jackson, MI	70	-2
	1	Padraig Harrington	Dublin, IRL	71	-1
	1	Matt Kuchar	Sea Island, GA	69	-3
	10	Brian Harman	St. Simons Island, GA	76	+4
	10	Fabian Gomez	Chaco, ARG	73	+1
	10	K.J. Choi	Dallas, TX	78	+6
8:15	1	Jim Herman	Cincinnati, OH	70	-2
	1	Vaughn Taylor	Augusta, GA	73	+1
	1	Smylie Kaufman	Birmingham, AL	73	+1
	10	Aaron Baddeley	Melbourne, AUS	76	+4
	10	Jason Dufner	Auburn, AL	65	-7
	10	Hunter Mahan	Dallas, TX	75	+3
8:26	1	Greg Chalmers	Sydney, AUS	75	+3
	1	Shane Lowry	Clara, IRL	72	E
	1	Jim Furyk	Ponte Vedra Bch, FL	76	+4
	10	Rickie Fowler	Murrieta, CA	70	-2
	10	Hideki Matsuyama	Japan	70	-2
	10	Jon Rahm	Barrika, ESP	73	+1
8:37	1	BILLY HURLEY III	Annapolis, MD	79	+7
	1	Brooks Koepka	West Palm Beach, FL	69	-3
	1	Bill Haas	Greenville, SC	73	+1
	10	SI WOO KIM	South Korea	76	+4
	10	JASON DAY	Brisbane, AUS	75	+3
	10	ADAM SCOTT	Gold Coast, AUS	76	+4

TEE TIME	TEE	Player's Name and Residence		1ST RD	+/_
8:48	1	JOHNSON WAGNER	Charlotte, NC	78	+6
	1	Roberto Castro	Atlanta, GA	77	+5
	1	Bud Cauley	Jacksonville Bch, FL	75	+3
	10	ADAM HADWIN	Abbotsford, B.C.	78	+6
	10	CHARL SCHWARTZEL	South Africa	70	-2
	10	EMILIANO GRILLO	Argentina	71	-1
8:59	1	SAM SAUNDERS	Atlantic Beach, FL	68	-4
	1	YUTA IKEDA	Chiba, Japan	78	+6
	1	BRETT COLETTA	Melbourne, AUS	72	E
	10	Peter Uihlein	Stillwater, OK	76	+4
	10	Ryan Ruffels	Melbourne, Australia	81	+9
	10	Scott Gregory -a	Portsmouth, ENG	76	+4
12:10	1	DAVID HEARN	Brantford, ON, CAN	74	+2
	1	Kelly Kraft	Dallas, TX	78	+6
	1	Ross Fisher	London, ENG	73	+1
	10	Jamie Lovemark	San Diego, CA	69	-3
	10	Zac Blair	Saint George, UT	75	+3
	10	C.T. Pan	Taiwan	76	+4
12:21	1	Kyle Reifers	Dublin, OH	70	-2
	1	Patrick Rodgers	Avon, IN	70	-2
	1	Byeong Hun An	Orlando, FL	68	-4
	10	Sean O'Hair	Chadds Ford, PA	73	+1
	10	Ricky Barnes	Phoenix, AZ	70	-2
	10	Jason Kokrak	Warren, OH	73	+1
12:32	1	Daniel Summerhays	Farmington, UT	66	-6
	1	Rafa Cabrera Bello	Canary Islands, ESP	79	+7
	1	J.J. Spaun	Los Angeles, CA	WD	-
	10	CAMILO VILLEGAS	Medellin, COL	74	+2
	10	SCOTT BROWN	Aiken, SC	75	+3
	10	ANIRBAN LAHIRI	Bangalore, IND	74	+2
12:43	1	HUDSON SWAFFORD	Sea Island, GA	72	E
	1	ZACH JOHNSON	Cedar Rapids, IA	76	+4
	1	NICK TAYLOR	Abbotsford, B.C., CAN	69	-3
	10	Charley Hoffman	Rancho Santa Fe, CA	72	E
	10	Scott Piercy	Las Vegas, NV	77	+5
	10	Alex Cejka	Germany	74	+2
12:54	1	Marc Leishman	Melbourne, AUS	70	-2
	1	Patrick Reed	Houston, TX	76	+4
	1	Ryan Moore	Las Vegas, NV	76	+4
	10	James Hahn	Alameda, CA	74	+2
	10	David Lingmerth	Tranas, SWE	65	-7
	10	Vijay Singh	Fiji	76	+4
1:05	1	BUBBA WATSON	Bagdad, FL	71	-1
	1	Chris Kirk	Athens, GA	76	+4
	1	J.B. Holmes	Campbellsville, KY	76	+4
	10	MATT EVERY	Jacksonville Bch. FL	76	+4
	10	Webb Simpson	Charlotte, NC	73	+1
	10	Keegan Bradley	Woodstock, VT	70	-2

TEE TIME	TEE	Player's Name and Residence			+/-
1:16	1	KEVIN KISNER	Aiken, SC	70	-2
	1	JORDAN SPIETH	Dallas, TX	66	-6
	1	JUSTIN THOMAS	Goshen, KY	67	-5
	10	TONY FINAU	Lehi, UT	74	+2
	10	Steven Bowditch	Australia	72	E
	10	Steve Stricker	Madison, WI	74	+2
1:27	1	DUSTIN JOHNSON	Jupiter, FL	78	+6
	1	WILLIAM MCGIRT	Spartanburg, SC	71	-1
	1	PHIL MICKELSON	Rancho Santa Fe, CA	70	-2
	10	BILLY HORSCHEL	Ponte Vedra Bch, FL	78	+6
	10	Ben Martin	Greenville, SC	71	-1
	10	Stewart Cink	Duluth, GA	72	E
1:38	1	JONAS BLIXT	Hammaro, SWE	75	+3
	1	D.A. POINTS	Pekin, IL	71	-1
	1	PAT PEREZ	Scottsdale, AZ	70	-2
	10	KEVIN CHAPPELL	Fresno, CA	76	+4
	10	Mackenzie Hughes	Dundas, ON, CAN	76	+4
	10	Luke Donald	High Wycombe, ENG	72	E
1:49	1	RYAN ARMOUR	Silver Lake, OH	76	+4
	1	MATTHEW GRIFFIN	Melbourne, AUS	75	+3
	1	CURTIS LUCK	Perth, Western AUS	77	+5
	10	BRENDON DE JONGE	Zimbabwe	72	E
	10	Soren Kjeldsen	Aalborg, Denmark	72	E
	10	Kevin Tway	Edmond, OK	77	+5

SIRIUSXM RADIOS COMPLIMENTS OF NATIONWIDE

SiriusXM Satellite Radios are available at the Patron Information Centers and Clubhouse Pro Shop Thursday through Sunday while supplies last.



In 2016-17, the four Playoffs events will offer \$35 million in prize money, meaning a total of \$70 million is on the line over the four weeks of FedExCup Playoff competition. Over the span of 43 weeks of competition, players vie to become the FedExCup champion, which distinguishes the one player who not only performs well during the PGA TOUR season, but also excels through the pressure of the FedExCup Playoffs. Tiger Woods won the inaugural FedExCup in 2007 and its \$10-million top prize and won again in 2009. Others to hoist the FedExCup trophy include Vijay Singh (2008), Jim Furyk (2010), Bill Haas (2011), Brandt Snedeker (2012), Henrik Stenson (2013), Billy Horschel (2014), Jordan Spieth (2015) and Rory Mcliroy (2016). During the PGA TOUR season, TOUR members earn points based on their finish, with a strong emphasis placed on winning and high finishes. Once the PGA TOUR season concludes, the top-125 players advance to the Playoffs, a series of four \$8.75-million tournaments offering quadruple points relative to PGA TOUR season events. The Playoffs feature a progressive cut, beginning with THE NORTHERN TRUST outside New York City (125 players), continuing with the Dell Technologies Championship outside Boston (100 players) and the BMW Championship outside Championship in Atlanta, where the FedExCup champion is crowned.

CELL PHONE POLICY

Mobile devices are permitted, yet please recognize that their use is restricted. The Memorial Tournament has instituted a "zero-tolerance" policy for any breach of the restrictions below. Confiscated phones can be retrieved at the completion of play at Lost and Found, located in the Patron Information Center. Following are the PGA TOUR's policy quidelines:

- Devices must be on silent at all times.
- Calls may be placed or answered only in designated "Cell Phone Zones."
- Devices may not be used to capture audio/video at any time during Tournament week.
- During practice and pro-am rounds, photography is permitted.
- During official competition rounds, photography is prohibited within any areas of competition (i.e. teeing grounds, tee shot landing areas and on/ around putting greens) or when requested by Tournament staff, security, players, or player representatives.
- · Photography in non-competition areas is permitted.
- Data use (texting, email, etc.) is permitted outside of the designated "Cell Phone Zones" all week, but away from play.
- Data use is not permitted when players are in position to compete (i.e., when QUIET PLEASE paddles are raised).

PATRON COURTESIES

Your courteous cooperation with the marshals and other officials is greatly appreciated. Here are some guidelines on how to ensure the best experience for yourself and your fellow patrons.

PLEASE:

- · Walk at all times never run.
- · Be quiet and still as golfers play their shots.
- · Don't leave green areas until all players in a group have putted out.
- Do not approach or talk to players on the golf course, no matter how well you may know them.
- Cross fairways only at designated areas and stay behind the ropes at all other times.
- Place all refuse and recycling in the receptacles provided.
- Be as considerate of your fellow patrons as you would like them to be of you.
- Heckling, signs and clothing with messaging deemed disruptive to play are not permitted and will result in patron removal and relinquishment of Tournament credentials.

PATRON INFORMATON CENTER — As an added convenience to patrons, a Patron Information Center is located at the west end of the practice area. The volunteers staffing the center will be able to answer your questions concerning the Tournament and the golf course. Patrons will be able to leave messages and receive EMERGENCY messages. The phone number for the Message Center is 614-889-6719 or 614-889-6720. In addition, please note that the Patron Information Center is the location for Lost and Found.